PRINTED: 02/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>01</b> |  |     | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|---|--|-----|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 315271   | B. WING _   |  |     | 05/31/2022                    |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | N AND NURSING CENTER   |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>201 FIFTH AVENUE<br>CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069 | ODE |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                               | PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I  |     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| E 000   | Initial Comments  |  | EO  | 000  |     |                               |  |
| K 000   | Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplied Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS  A Life Safety Code Solvey Departm Survey and Field Open 15/31/22 and Carney Nursing Center was finoncompliance with the supplied of the | urvey was conducted by the ent of Health, Health Facility erations on 05/27/22 and s Point Rehabilitation and ound to be in                                  | ΚO  | 000  |     |                               |  |
|   | 483.90(a), Life Safety<br>Edition of the Nationa<br>(NFPA) 101, Life Safe<br>EXISTING Health Ca<br>Carneys Point Rehab<br>is a single story, Type   | r from Fire, and the 2012<br>Il Fire Protection Association<br>ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19  | К 2   | 293  |     | 6/30/22                       |  |
| LABORATORY  | also served by the en<br>19.2.10.1<br>(Indicate N/A in one-s<br>with less than 30 occ<br>travel is obvious.)<br>This REQUIREMENT<br>by:   | gns are displayed in with continuous illumination nergency lighting system. story existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced |   | TITLE  |     | (X6) DATE                     |  |

Electronically Signed 06/17/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |  | X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION<br>A. BUILDING <b>01</b> |  |                        | DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
|  |  | 315271   | B. WING _  |  |  |                        | 05/31/2022                 |  |  |
|  | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER  |  |  |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  201 FIFTH AVENUE  CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069   |                        |                            |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   |  | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI) |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR<br>DEFICIENCY)  | BE                     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |  |
| K 293  | Based on observation 05/31/22, it was determined to ensure that illuminate observed and was expressed and expresse | ems on 05/27/22 and emined that the facility failed ented exit signs were in five dentify the exit access path to rge door. This deficient ed for 5 of 5 exit signs videnced by the following:  Dode 2012 7.10.1.5.1 Exit exits shall be marked by sible signs in all cases where each the exit is not readily epants.  Dode 2012 7.10.5.2.1 ion.  Dode 3012 7.10.5.2.1 ion.  Dode 3 | KZ   | 293  | The MESD had new fixtures installed the non-working exit and directional sit that were not illuminating.  The new exit signs were installed.  All residents within the facility have the potential to be impacted by this deficie practice.  The MESD/Designee will inspect all e and directional signs weekly for 4 were and then monthly to ensure they are in proper working order for 1 year. Findings of said audit will be presented the quarterly QA meeting. | e<br>ent<br>xit<br>eks |                            |  |  |

Facility ID: NJ61702

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII   |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION<br>G <b>01</b>   | (X3) DATE<br>COMP | SURVEY<br>PLETED |
|--|---|---|---------------------|---|-------------------|------------------|
|  |   | 315271  | B. WING             |   | 05/               | 31/2022          |
|  | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER   |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 FIFTH AVENUE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069                      | •                 |                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY) | HOULD BE COMPL    |                  |
| K 293  | area, was not illuminated.  2. At 11:08 AM, one above the double small, was not illuminated.  3. At 11:15 AM, one of to the illuminated.  4. At 12:02 PM, one of above the double small and illuminated.  On 5/31/22: 5. At 10:11 AM, one of nursing statio  The findings were very MESD during the observations. | e resident outside smoking ated.  exit sign in the corridor oke doors, by resident room ted.  exit sign in the corridor next g station, was not  exit sign in the corridor oke doors, by resident was not illuminated.  exit sign in the corridor by the in, was not illuminated. | K 29                | 93  |                   |                  |
| K 351<br>SS=E                                    | on 05/31/22 at 12:25  NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c)  NFPA Life Safety Coc Sprinkler System - Inc CFR(s): NFPA 101  Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING  Nursing homes, and I construction type, are approved automatic s  | de 101 stallation  tallation  nospitals where required by an sprinkler system in  A 13, Standard for the  | K 34                | 51  |                   | 6/30/22          |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                           |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULT<br>A. BUILDIN  | IPLE CONSTRUCTION<br>IG <b>01</b>   | , ,  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   | <b>315271</b> B. WING   |  |  | ,   | 05/31/2022   |                               |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER |   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 FIFTH AVENUE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069 | •   |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| K 351   | measures are permitt sprinkler protection in or local regulations proposed in hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient slee of the closet does not sprinkler coverage corequired by NFPA 13, Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation and 05/31/22, it was of failed to provide proposed all areas of the facility Fire Protection Associated Installation of Sprinkled Jersey Uniform Constituted for use group I-2 (head of the constituted of the provide and 05/27/22, during the constituted of the facility of the provide and the constituted of the facility of the constituted of the facility. On 05/27/22 and 05/3 facility's MESD, a tout of the constituted of the facility. | ruction, alternative protection ed to be substituted for specific areas where state ohibit sprinklers. It is are not required in clothes uping rooms where the area exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as Standard for Installation of 1.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.7.1.1(1) It is not met as evidenced and interview on 05/27/22 determined that the facility er fire sprinkler coverage to 1.2.2 are required by National 1.2.2 into Code N.J.A.C. 5:23, 1.2.3 are quired in 1 of 4 ower rooms and was owing:  The survey entrance at 9:15 and to the Maintenance and 1.2.3 are provided to the facility provided to th | КЗ   | A sprinkler company installed a sprinkler heads to ensure prope coverage in the             | er sprinkler<br>room.<br>e potential<br>practice.<br>ct all areas<br>proper<br>ery 6 |                               |  |

| I i i                    |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | A. BUILDING         | PLE CONSTRUCTION<br>G <b>01</b>  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |  |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|                          |   | 315271   | B. WING             | <del></del>  | 05/                           | /31/2022                   |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | ON AND NURSING CENTER  | ,                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  201 FIFTH AVENUE  CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069                           | , ,                           |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  |  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY) | LD BE                         | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| K 351                    | sprinkler protection i  1. On 05/27/22 at 1 observed, inside the one shower stall that inches wide by seve not have full fire spri At this time, the surv at the location of the asked, if the sprinkle wall and into the sho at the sprinkler and s fire sprinkler in the s into the first shower  The findings were ve MESD during the ob | to provide proper fire In the following location:  1:01 AM, the surveyor Shower room, that It measured four feet, six In feet, nine inches deep did Inkler coverage.  It would reach around the Intervention of the Intervention o | K 38                | 51   |                               |                            |  |
| K 374<br>SS=E            | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Buildi Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barr bonded wood-core of resists fire for 20 mir  | ng Spaces - Smoke Barrie  ng Spaces - Smoke Barrier  iers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid loors or of construction that nutes. Nonrated protective eight are permitted. Doors   | K 37                | 74   |                               | 6/30/22                    |  |

PRINTED: 02/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|   | R/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>ATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTI<br>A. BUILDIN | PLE CONSTRUCTION<br>G 01  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|---|---|--------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
| 315271  |   | B. WING _                |   | 05/31/2022                    |  |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURS   | ING CENTER  |                          | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 FIFTH AVENUE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069  | ,                             |  |  |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYIN  | CEDED BY FULL   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)  | BE COMPLETION                 |  |  |
| K 374  Continued From page 5 are permitted to have fixed fire win assemblies per 8.5. Doors are sel automatic-closing, do not require I are not required to swing in the diegress travel. Door opening providedors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met aby:  Based on observation and review provided documentation on 05/27. 05/31/22, it was determined that to maintain smoke barrier doors to transfer of smoke when completed protection. This deficient practice for 1 of 6 smoke barrier doors test evidenced by the following:  Reference: 8.5.4.1, Doors in smoke barriers opening, leaving only the minimur necessary for proper operation, alwithout louvers or grills. The clea bottom of a new door shall be a mof an inch.  On 05/27/22 during the survey en AM, a request was made to the M Environmental Services Director (provide a copy of the facility lay-or identifies the various rooms and s compartments.  A review of the facility provided lat there are six sets of double smoke in the facility.  Starting on 05/27/22 and on 05/31 | f-closing or atching, and rection of des a minimum of a sevidenced of a facility (22 and the facility failed or resist the compared of the sevidentified ded and was shall close the or clearance of shall be rance under the facility arance at 9:15 aintenance and MESD) to cut, which moke | К3                       | The warped/bent door plate was immediately bent back to ensure a tig seal was achieved when the doors are closed.  All residents on A wing have the poter to be impacted by this deficient practic. The MESD/Designee will inspect all fire/smoke doors in the building to ensproper closure weekly for 3 months and then monthly 1 year.  Findings of said audit will be presented the quarterly QA meeting. | ential<br>ce.<br>sure         |  |  |

Facility ID: NJ61702

| _ ` · · ·   |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | A. BUILDING         | LE CONSTRUCTION  01   | COMPLETED |                            |  |  |
|---|--|---|---------------------|---|-----------|----------------------------|--|--|
|   |  | 315271  | B. WING             |   | 05/       | 31/2022                    |  |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER |  |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  201 FIFTH AVENUE  CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069                              |           |                            |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI<br>DEFICIENCY) | .D BE     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |  |
| K 374   | presence of facility's was conducted. Alor observed and tested barrier doors in the coresults:   | MESD, a tour of the building<br>ig the tour the surveyor<br>six sets of double smoke<br>orridors with the following   | K 37                | 4   |           |                            |  |  |
|   | facility's smoke barried activities room, was purely doors were allowed to the surveyor observed an inch between the was warped/bent and near the bottom betweel allow the transfer of section of section in the survey allow the survey are surveyed. | AM, manual testing of the er doors, next to the A-Wing performed. When both to self-close into their frame, d a gap greater than 1/8 of meeting edges. One door I left a 3/4 of an inch gap teen the edges. This would smoke, fire, and poisonous the smoke compartment to of a fire. |                     |   |           |                            |  |  |
|   | MESD during the obs  | d the Administrator of the<br>Safety Code exit conference   |                     |   |           |                            |  |  |
| K 912<br>SS=E   | CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - F Power receptacles ha highly dependable gr maintaining low-conta plug. In pediatric loca   | Receptacles Receptacles ave at least one, separate, ounding pole capable of act resistance with its mating tions, receptacles in patient ay rooms, and activity reseries, are listed  | K 91                | 2   |           | 6/30/22                    |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                           |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` '                | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b> |   |          | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|---|--------------------|--|---|----------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 315271  | B. WING            |  |   | 05/      | 31/2022                       |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER |   |   |                    | 20   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIFTH AVENUE ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069   |          |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG | х  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)  |          | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| K 912   | If used in patient care interrupters (GFCI) at 6.3.2.2.6.2 (F), 6.3.2. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of fact determined that the fact of 5 electrical outlets source was equipped Ground-Fault Circuit protection.  This deficient practice following:  During the building to in the presence of the Administrator (RA) ar (DOM), an inspection performed. The surveyor used a GFC duplex electrical outlet, with a surveyor used a GFC duplex electrical outlet outlet had not de-ener the duplex electrical having an "Open Ground-Fault observed MESD during the observed meson of the surveyor informed. | e room, ground-fault circuit re listed. 2.4.2 (NFPA 99) is not met as evidenced n on 05/27/22 and 05/31/22, cility management, it was acility failed to ensure that 1 located next to a water with proper working Interrupter (GFCI)  e was evidenced by the  our on 05/31/22 at 10:52 AM, e facility's Regional and Director of Maintenance of the salon was eyor observed one duplex a red cover plate, 27 inches washing sink. When the cit tester to de-energize the et, one duplex electrical ergized, as required by code. outlet was also identified as und".  rified and confirmed by the servations.  d the Administrator of the Safety Code exit conference | K                  | 912  | The duplex electrical outlet was immediately changed to a GFCI  All residents within the facility have the potential to be impacted by this deficier practice.  All maintenance staff were in serviced or proper receptacle code as per NFPA 98. The MESD/Designee will inspect the facility every 6 months for a year to ensure that all electrical outlets are installed as per the NFPA 99 code.  Findings of said audit will be presented the quarterly QA meeting. | on<br>9. |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                           |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 |   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |         |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|-------------------------------|---------|
|   |  | 315271   | B. WING                                   | 3. WING   |  |                               | 31/2022 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEYS POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER |  |  |   | 2   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 FIFTH AVENUE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069 |                               |         |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) |  |   | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) |  |                               |         |
| ı   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |                               |         |